96 The Strainrite Companies
► CLEAN-ROOM MANUFACTURED TO GMP AND ISO9001 STANDARDS
► FDA GRADE FILTER MATERIALS COMPLIANT WITH CFR, TITLE 21
► PHARMACEUTICAL GRADE FILTER MATERIALS COMPATIBLE WITH USP
CLASS VI
►WIDE RANGE OF FILTER MEDIA, FROM SUBMICRON MEMBRANE FILTERS
TO MICRON RATED PRE-FILTRATION
► INTEGRITY TESTED, STERILIZING GRADE PES MEMBRANE VERSION

CARTRIDGEOPTIONS
GI Gamma Irradiation (BRE-SG only)
ORDER GUIDE
MAXIMUM DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
Forward: Reverse:
75 psid (5.1 bar) @ 75°F (24°C)
40 psid (2.8 bar) @ 180°F (82°C)
50 psid (3.4 bar) @ 75°F (24°C)
MAXIMUM OPERATING TEMPERATURE
180°F (82°C) Continuous Duty Polypropylene 275°F (135°C) Continuous Duty Polyester
TOXICITY
Cartridge materials meet USP Class VI and CFR 21 for food and beverage contact
STERILIZATION
Cartridge can be sterilized via steam or Autoclave: 20 times at 275°F (135°C)
Cartridge may be sanitized in place with common sanitizing agents, contact factory for chemical compatibility
PACKAGING ECONOMY
Bulk packaging in case quantities to reduce material disposal:
A ( 2 inch - 6 per carton) | B (4 inch - 6 per carton)
FILTER MEDIA END CAPS/ CAGE/CORE PLEAT SUPPORT MATERIAL END CAP INSERT
See Below Polypropylene Polypropylene Polypropylene
SEALS CONSTRUCTION METHOD
Buna N | Fluorocarbon | EPDM | Silicone Thermal Bond
OUTSIDE DIAMETER NOMINAL LENGTHS
2.25 inch (57 mm) A = 2 inch (5.1 cm) B = 4 inch (10.2 cm)
APPROXIMATE SURFACE AREA
2” (A) - BRE, BRS, BRN, BRCN, BRT = 1.28 sq.ft. (.119 sq.m)
2” (A) - BRE-SG (sterilizing grade) = 1.02 sq.ft. (.095 sq.m)
2” (A) - BRVM, BRVR = 1.28 sq.ft. (.199 sq.m)
2” (A) - BRPA, BRPG = 1.05 sq.ft. (.098 sq.m)
2” (A) - BRGA, BRGG = 0.78 sq.ft. (.073 sq.m)
4” (B) - BRE, BRS, BRN, BRCN, BRT = 2.32 sq.ft. (.216 sq.m)
4” (B) - BRE-SG (sterilizing grade) = 1.86 sq.ft. (.173 sq.m)
4” (B) - BRVM, BRVR = 2.32 sq.ft. (.216 sq.m)
4” (B) - BRPA, BRPG = 1.91 sq.ft. (.177 sq.m)
4” (B) - BRGA, BRGG = 1.42 sq.ft. (.132 sq.m)
05.2025
BRE0.1-AC12SA C120.1BRE s
MICRON
RATING
CARTRIDGE
LENGTH
ENDCAP
CONFIGURATION
O-RING
MATERIAL
SEE CHARTFORAVAILABLEGRADES
BREVI-MAXX